PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT6931922

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN PROPERTY NUMBER FROM "APPLICATION NUMBER: 16785912" TO "APPLICATION NUMBER:16786912" previously recorded on Reel 054667 Frame 0315. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the APPLICATION NUMBER: SHOULD BE CHANGED FROM "APPLICATION NUMBER:16785912" TC "APPLICATION NUMBER:16786912".		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SVRX, INC.			11/19/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	THE LE	/Y FAMILY TRUST		
Street Address:	51 UNIV	ERSITY AVENUE		
City:	LOS GA	TOS		
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA		
Postal Code:	95030			
Name:	GRAND	PROCESS TECHNOLOGY GROUP		
Street Address:	NO, 89,	SECTION 6, ZHONGHUA ROAD		
Internal Address: XIANGSHAN DISTRICT				
City:	y: HSINCHU CITY			
State/Country: TAIWAN				
Name: ASE TEST LIMITED				
Street Address: 333 KEELUNG RD., SECTION 1, ROOM 1901, 19/F				
Internal Address:		ITERNATIONAL TRADE BUILDING		
City: TAIPEI				
State/Country:	TAIWAN			
Postal Code:	11012			
Name:	DAVID A	DLER		
Street Address:	6060 GU	IADALUPE MINES COURT		
City:	SAN JOSE			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95120	95120		
Name:	MICHAE	LWU		
Street Address:	Street Address: 13888 TRINITY AVENUE			
City:	SARATC	SARATOGA		
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA		

506885102

REEL: 057681 FRAME: 0672

Postal Code:	95070		
Name:	SCOTT JEWELER		
Street Address:	39 HULL AVENUE		
City:	SAN JOSE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95125		
Name:	MAUREEN LAMB		
Street Address:	3900 BALCOM ROAD		
City:	SAN JOSE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95148		
Name:	THE MCWHIRTER LIVING TRUST		
Street Address:	19252 SELLINGS VIEW COURT		
City:	REDDING		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	96003		
Name:	THE FRANKLIN/MALNEKOFF TRUST, GREGG E. FRANKLIN & MARA B. MALNEKOFF		
Street Address:	22 SANDIA HEIGTS DRIVE		
City:	ALBUQUERQUE		
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO		
Postal Code:	87122		
Name:	REMON KALDANI		
Street Address:	7502 AARON PLACE		
City:	SAN JOSE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95139		
Name:	ROBERT MAIRE		
Street Address:	50 MAKAMAH ROAD		
City:	NORTHPORT		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11768		
Name:	SUNIL KAUL		
Street Address:	21172 BANK MILL ROAD		
City:	SARATOGA		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95070		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	9129	715			
Patent Number:	9607	724			
Patent Number:	9646	732			
Patent Number:	1069	2184			
Patent Number:	1055	9396			
Application Number:	1678	6912			
Application Number:	1687	9073			
Application Number:	1687	4248			
Application Number:	1692	4581			
Application Number:	1692	4645			
Application Number:	1692	4663			
Application Number:	1692	4706			
Application Number:	1692	4747			
Application Number:	1692	4769			
Application Number:	6306	2299			
Application Number:	1683	0108			
Fax Number:(650)750-7699Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:650-739-7500Email:Cal-PTOmail@bakerbotts.com, alma.goldchain@bakerbotts.comCorrespondent Name:BAKER BOTTS LLP					
Address Line 1:		PAGE MILL ROAD			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		DING ONE, SUITE 200) ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1007			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER		082677.0126			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHUANTONG WANG, REG. NO. 70,324			
SIGNATURE:		/Chuantong Wang/			
DATE SIGNED:		09/23/2021			
Total Attachments: 8 source=082677-0126_Assignment_asfiled_054667_0315_12-16-2020#page1.tif source=082677-0126_Assignment_asfiled_054667_0315_12-16-2020#page3.tif source=082677-0126_Assignment_asfiled_054667_0315_12-16-2020#page4.tif source=082677-0126_Assignment_asfiled_054667_0315_12-16-2020#page5.tif source=082677-0126_Assignment_asfiled_054667_0315_12-16-2020#page5.tif					
_ •	_	ed_054667_0315_12-16-2020#pag	-		
source=082677-0126_Assignment_asfiled_054667_0315_12-16-2020#page8.tif					

506406667 12/16/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6453423

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	SECURITY INTEREST		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
SVRX, INC.				11/19/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	_			
Street Address:				
City:	LOS GAT			
State/Country:	CALIFOR	IIA		
Postal Code:	95030			
Name:	GRAND P	ROCESS TECHNOLOGY	GROUP	
Street Address:		ECTION 6, ZHONGHUA R	DAD	
Internal Address:	XIANGSH	AN DISTRICT		
City:	HSINCHU	HSINCHU CITY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	TAIWAN (TAIWAN (R.O.C)		
Name:	ASE TEST LIMITED			
Street Address:	333 KEEL	JNG RD., SECTION 1, RC	OM 1901, 19/F	
Internal Address:	TWTC IN	ERNATIONAL TRADE BU	ILDING	
City:	TAIPEI			
State/Country:	TAIWAN			
Postal Code:	11012, R.).C.		
Name:		LER		
Street Address:	6060 GUA	DALUPE MINES COURT		
City:	SAN JOS	E		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95120	95120		
Name:	MICHAEL	MICHAEL WU		
Street Address:	13888 TRINITY AVENUE			
City:	ty: SARATOGA			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 95070				
Name: SCOTT JEWELER				

Patent Number:	9129715		
Property Typ			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 16		
Postal Code:	95070		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
City:	SARATOGA		
Street Address:	21172 BANK MILL ROAD		
Name:	SUNIL KAUL		
Postal Code:	11768		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
City:	NORTHPORT		
Street Address:	50 MAKAMAH ROAD		
Name:			
Postal Code:	95139		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
City:	SAN JOSE		
Street Address:	7502 AARON PLACE		
Name:			
Postal Code:	87122		
State/Country:			
City:	ALBUQUERQUE		
Street Address:	22 SANDIA HEIGTS DRIVE		
Name:	THE FRANKLIN/MALNEKOFF TRUST, GREGG E. FRANKLIN & MARA B. MALNEKOFF		
Postal Code:	96003		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
City:	REDDING		
Street Address:	19252 SELLINGS VIEW COURT		
Name:			
Postal Code:	95148		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
City:	SAN JOSE		
Street Address:	3900 BALCOM ROAD		
Name:	MAUREEN LAMB		
Postal Code:	95125		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
City:	SAN JOSE		
Street Address:	39 HULL AVENUE		

Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	9607724			
Patent Number:	9646732			
Patent Number:	10692184	1		
Patent Number:	10559396	6		
Application Number:	16785912	2		
Application Number:	16879073	3		
Application Number:	16874248	3		
Application Number:	1692458 ⁻	1		
Application Number:	16924645	5		
Application Number:	16924663	3		
Application Number:	16924706	6		
Application Number:	16924747	7		
Application Number:	16924769	9		
Application Number:	63062299	9		
Application Number:	16830108	3		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:	(214)661-	-4559		
Correspondence will be ser using a fax number, if provi				
Phone:	12149536			
Email:	•	Deakerbotts.com		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		BOTTS L.L.P. SS AVENUE		
Address Line 1:		TEXAS 75201		
	-			
TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBI		2677.0101		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ENDA J. ORRANTIA		
SIGNATURE:		ENDA J. ORRANTIA	/	
DATE SIGNED:		16/2020		
Fotal Attachments: 5 source=SecurityInterest#page ⁻				
source=SecurityInterest#page2				
source=SecurityInterest#page3 source=SecurityInterest#page4				
source=SecurityInterest#page5				

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

November 19, 2020

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of November 19, 2020 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the <u>"Agreement"</u>) by SVXR, Inc. (the <u>"Grantor"</u>) in favor of the Secured Parties (as defined on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto), for the purpose of securing Grantor's obligations under those certain Secured Notes and related Security Agreements executed November 19, 2020, the undersigned Grantor has granted (and by its execution hereof, the Grantor hereby reaffirms its grant of) a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications shown on <u>Schedule 2</u> attached hereto to the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Very truly yours,

SVXR, INC.

--- DocuSigned by:

By: Soft Juler Name: Scott Jewler Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 057681 FRAME: 0679

Schedule 1

Secured Parties

- 1. The Levy Family Trust dated February 18, 1983
- 2. Grand Process Technology Corporation
- 3. ASE Test Limited
- 4. David Adler
- 5. Michael Wu
- 6. Scott Jewler
- 7. Maureen Lamb
- 8. The McWhirter Living Trust
- 9. The Franklin/Malnekoff Trust, Gregg E. Franklin, and Mara B. Malnekoff, and their successors, as Trustee, under Trust Agreement dated January 12, 2016
- 10. Remon Kaldani
- 11. Robert Maire
- 12. Sunil Kaul

Schedule 2 a

. <u>SVXR, Inc. – U.S. Patent Numbers:</u>

#	TITLE:	REG. NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
1	High-Speed X-ray Inspection	US 9,129,715	9/8/2015
2	Devices processed using x-rays	US 9,607,724	3/28/2017
3	High-Speed X-ray Microscope	US 9,646,732	5/09/2017
	Super-Resolution X-Ray Imaging Method and Apparatus	US 10,692,184	6/23/2020
5	Devices Processed using X-rays	US 10,559,396	2/11/2020

b. <u>SVXR, Inc. – U.S. Patent Applications:</u>

#	TITLE:	APP. NO.	APPLICATION DATE
1		16/786912	2/10/2020
	Devices Processed Using X-Rays		
2	Super-Resolution X-ray Imaging Method and Apparatus	16/879073	5/20/2020
3	Method and Apparatus for Rapid Inspection of Subcomponents of Manufactured Component	16/874,248	5/14/2020
4	Method and Apparatus Rapidly Classifying Defects in Subcomponents of Manufactured Component	16/830,108	3/25/2020
5	Methods and Systems for Detecting Defects in Devices Using X-rays	16/924581	7/9/2020
6	Methods and Systems for Defects Detection and Classification Using X-rays	16/924645	7/9/2020

7	Methods and Systems for Process Control Based on X-ray Inspection	16/924663	7/9/2020
8	Methods and Systems for Product Failure Prediction based on X-ray Image Re-examination	16/924706	7/9/2020
9	Methods and Systems for Manufacturing Printed Circuit Board based on X-ray Inspection	16/924747	7/9/2020
10	Methods and Systems for Printed Circuit Board Design Based on Automatic Corrections	16/924769	7/9/2020
11	Methods and Systems for Inspecting Integrated Circuits Based on X-rays	63/062299	8/6/2020